
 

 

 

Utah Youth Soccer 

Field Assignors 

Club/Area     Name     Email 

Aggies     Sharon Cox   sharoncoxfam@gmail.com 

Ajax Joga Utah   Jose Rincon   ajaxfc.fields@gmail.com 

Avalanche (SLC)   See District #3   See District #3 

Avalanche DW (Davis/Weber) Ray Parkhurst   ray@utahavalanche.com 

 Legacy Fields only  Joann Barber    joannbarber@gmail.com 

Avalanche UC (Utah County)  Jonas Hartmann  jonas@utahavalanche.com 

Avalanche CV (Cache Valley) Wendee Lamb   wendee@utahavalanche.com 

AYSO SLC    Mark Beckstrom  marbeck76@gmail.com 

AYSO North    Kaitlin Hunt   kaitlinHunt@aysounited.org 

BE United    Emily Totter   emilytotter@gmail.com 

Blast     Michelle Loosli  michelleloosli78@gmail.com 

Blue Knights    See District #3   See District #3 

Celtic Storm    Stephanie Ashby  stephanie@utahrangers.com 

Comba     Jeni Jo Walton  secretary@combafc.com 

Copper Mountain   Ted Sonnenberg  ted@coppermountainsoccer.com 

Cottonwood FC   See District #3   See District #3 

Cougar FC    Jen Aumiller   jencruzztcc@hotmail.com 

District #3 Fields   Mike Fife    district3soccer@gmail.com 

Elite FC     Mandy Phillips   manher014@yahoo.com 

Eagle Mountain Youth Soccer Shelbi Heath   sheath@emysoccer.com 

HV United     Ron Dummar    ron@olympialions.com 

      Sharece Rowser  sharecerowser@gmail.com 

Impact     Wayne Vorhees  wayne.pat.voorhes@gmail.com 

La Roca    Heidi Wheelright  heidi.wheelwright@larocafc.com 

La Roca South   Angie Nydegger  angie.nydegger@larocafc.com 

La Roca Metro   Julia Howard   Julia.howard@larocafc.com 
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La Roca Spanish Fork  Emily Davies   mrsdavies05@gmail.com 

7 Elite Academy   James Sadler   james.sadler@7eliteacademy.com 

Manti      Nathan Bridges  n8bridges@yahoo.com 

Metasport    Michelle Wixom  michelle@metasportfc.com 

Murray Soccer Club   Jodi Mismash   fielddirector@murraymax.com 

Nebo United    Ryan Jensen   rythefly2@yahoo.com 

Northern Utah United   Ashlee Bair   nuuashlee@gmail.com 

NUCS     David Jose   president@northutahcountysoccer.com 

Utah Valley    Heather Karns   soccer_karns@hotmail.com 

Octane     Wendy Girot   wendygirot@hotmail.com 

Park City Soccer Club   Darcy    pcscscheduler@gmail.com 

Xolos     Adam McCune  adam@xolosutah.com 

Rampage    Jodi Price   roycityfields@gmail.com 

Razzia     Crystol Quarnberg  vicepres@razziafc.com 

Salt Lake FC/Gallos   Roberto Maturana  robertomaturana@hotmail.com 

Salt Lake City FC   Natalie Davis   nataliehdavis88@gmail.com 

Saratoga Springs FC   Kali Priday   Kali@saratogaspringsfc.com 

Shooters SC    Mike Parker   shooterssc@gmail.com 

Summit FC/L30/SWAT  Laura Crosby   fields@summitfcutah.com 

South Cache Soccer   Janet Blad   registrar@southcachesoccer.com 

River Heights    Bryan Bingham  Bryanbingham9@gmail.com 

Nibley/Providence   Susan Folkman  Folkmansusan@gmail.com 

Hyrum      April Summers  1103Paradise@gmail.com 

Mendon    Lisa Baker   lisa9575@gmail.com 

Wellsville    Heidi Jensen   heidishaun@yahoo.com 

Young Ward/College Ward  Jon Kelly    Jon.Kelly@aggiemail.usu.edu 

South Summit Soccer   Kendall Staples  kjstapl@yahoo.com 

Sparta     District #3   See District #3 

Strikers    Teri Mills   refs4u@live.com 

TC United    Kim Ornela   kim@tc-united.com 

USA     Kristine Tillman   ktillmann@utahsocceralliance.com 

USA Metro     Fred Velez   fredvelez@yahoo.com 
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Utah Development Academy   Tyler Stockstill   tyler.stockstill@udasoccer.org 

Utah Glory     Sara King   fields@utahglorysoccer.com 

Utah Celtic     Camille Thompson   secretary@utahstorm.org 

Utah Surf Davis    Kyle Hoffman    kyle@utahsurfsoccer.com 

Utah Surf     Justin Sorenson   jusorenson@gmail.com 

VK Cobras     Judy Ramirez    judy_ramirez0424@yahoo.com 

Wasatch Soccer Club   Teri Mills    refs4u@live.com 

Voltage (Price)    Tracy Brady    bradys8@gmail.com 


